

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

---

---

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

---

---

HOUSE NO. 568

---

---

*House of Representatives, March 20, 1913.*

*Introduced by Mr. Maybury of Saco. By Mr. Sanborn of South Portland tabled for printing.*

*W. R. ROIX, Clerk.*

---

---

STATE OF MAINE

---

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE  
HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN.

---

HOUSE AMENDMENT "I" TO SENATE DOCUMENT  
NO. 453.

---

Amend section 2 by striking out in the ninth line the word  
2 "seven" and inserting in lieu thereof the word 'six.'

Amend section 2 by striking out in the tenth line the word  
4 "five" and inserting in lieu thereof the word 'four,' and by  
5 striking out in the same line the word "three" and insert-  
6 ing in lieu thereof the word 'two.'

Amend section 2 by striking out the word "governor" in  
8 the twelfth line and inserting in lieu thereof the word 'leg-  
9 islature.'

Amend the same line in the same section by striking out

11 the word "appointments" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
12 word 'selections.'

Amend the same section further by striking out the word  
14 "seven" in the thirteenth line thereof and inserting in lieu  
15 thereof the word 'six.'

Amend the same section further by adding after the word  
17 "appointment" in the fifteenth line these words: 'providing  
18 said vacancy shall occur during a session of the legislature  
19 but in case the vacancy shall occur between sessions of the  
20 legislature then the governor shall appoint a commissioner  
21 of the same political party to serve as such until the leg-  
22 islature next ensuing shall have chosen his successors,' and  
23 by striking out the word "but" in the fifteenth line and all  
24 of the sixteenth and seventeenth lines of said section.